A193
0.5mm Pitch SMT Board to Board Connector
DF12 Series
■ Features
1. Broad Variations of Stacking Height
In addition to 0.5mm pitch ultra-miniature size connector, the stacking height of 3mm, 3.5mm, 4mm, and 5mm are provided.
Note 1 : (**) of the product name DF12# (**) indicates the stacking height.
Note 2 : The stacking height doesn't include the soldering paste thickness.

DF12A (3.0)-80DS-0.5V (81) 537-0638-8-81 80 22.1 19.5 20.6 21.6
DF12C (3.0)-10DS-0.5V (81) 537-0686-0-81 10 04.6 02.0 03.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-14DS-0.5V (81) 537-0917-1-81 14 05.6 03.0 04.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-20DS-0.5V (81) 537-0688-6-81 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-30DS-0.5V (81) 537-0690-8-81 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-32DS-0.5V (81) 537-0697-7-81 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 ––––
Without metal fittingDF12C (3.0)-36DS-0.5V (81) 537-0691-0-81 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 ––––
2.2
Without bossDF12C (3.0)-40DS-0.5V (81) 537-0692-3-81 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-50DS-0.5V (81) 537-0694-9-81 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-60DS-0.5V (81) 537-0696-4-81 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-80DS-0.5V (81) 537-0212-6-81 80 22.1 19.5 20.6 ––––
YES
RoHS
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E Remarks
DF12A-20DS-0.5V (81) 537-0078-5-81 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 06.6
DF12A-30DS-0.5V (81) 537-0080-7-81 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 09.1
DF12A-32DS-0.5V (81) 537-0087-6-81 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 09.6
DF12A-36DS-0.5V (81) 537-0081-0-81 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 10.6 2.7 Without metal fitting
DF12A-40DS-0.5V (81) 537-0082-2-81 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6 With boss
DF12A-50DS-0.5V (81) 537-0084-8-81 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1
DF12A-60DS-0.5V (81) 537-0086-3-81 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6
DF12C-20DS-0.5V (81) 537-0203-5-81 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 ––––
DF12C-30DS-0.5V (81) 537-0205-0-81 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 ––––
DF12C-32DS-0.5V (81) 537-0212-6-81 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 ––––
DF12C-36DS-0.5V (81) 537-0206-3-81 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 –––– 2.7 Without metal fitting
DF12C-40DS-0.5V (81) 537-0207-6-81 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 –––– Without boss
DF12C-50DS-0.5V (81) 537-0209-1-81 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 ––––
DF12C-60DS-0.5V (81) 537-0211-3-81 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 ––––
Unit: mm● Product Height: 3.5 to 5mm Product
YES
RoHS
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A196
DF12 Series● 0.5mm Pitch SMT Board to Board Connector
■ Receptacle With metal fitting
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1000 pcs./reel)
Unit: mm● Product Height: 3mm Product
YES
RoHS
YES
RoHSPart Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E F Remarks
DF12-20DS-0.5V (86) 537-0003-6- 86 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 06.6 08.0
DF12-30DS-0.5V (86) 537-0005-1- 86 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 09.1 10.5
DF12-32DS-0.5V (86) 537-0012-7- 86 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 09.6 11.0
DF12-36DS-0.5V (86) 537-0006-4- 86 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 10.6 2.7 12.0 With metal fitting
DF12-40DS-0.5V (86) 537-0007-7- 86 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6 13.0 With boss
DF12-50DS-0.5V (86) 537-0009-2- 86 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1 15.5
DF12-60DS-0.5V (86) 537-0011-4- 86 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6 18.0
DF12B-20DS-0.5V (86) 537-0303-0- 86 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 –––– 08.0
DF12B-30DS-0.5V (86) 537-0305-5- 86 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 –––– 10.5
DF12B-32DS-0.5V (86) 537-0312-0- 86 32 10.1 7.5 8.6 09.6 11.0
DF12B-36DS-0.5V (86) 537-0306-8- 86 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 –––– 2.7 12.0 With metal fitting
DF12B-40DS-0.5V (86) 537-0307-0- 86 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 –––– 13.0 Without boss
DF12B-50DS-0.5V (86) 537-0309-6- 86 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 –––– 15.5
DF12B-60DS-0.5V (86) 537-0311-8- 86 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 –––– 18.0
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E F Remarks
DF12 (3.0)-10DS-0.5V (86) 537-0601-8-86 10 4.6 2.0 3.1 4.1 5.5
DF12 (3.0)-14DS-0.5V (86) 537-0914-3-86 14 5.6 3.0 4.1 5.1 6.5
DF12 (3.0)-20DS-0.5V (86) 537-0603-3-86 20 7.1 4.5 5.6 6.6 8.0